10/18/22, 9:55 AM



Account Name	:	BILZIN SUMBERG	BAENA	PRICE	8	AXELROD	LLP
Account Number	:	075350 0 00132					
Phone	:	(305)374-7580					
Fax Number	:	(305)351-2122					
	Account Number Phone	Account Number : Phone :	Account Number : 075350000132 Phone : (305)374-7580				

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:____

AH II: |

ć

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. CAFE (CARTAR) UNIDO SOUTH FLORIDA LLC

Certificate of Status	1		
Certified Copy			
Page Count	02		
Estimated Charge	\$160.00		

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

•

(.)

CAFE UNIDO SOUTH

FLORIDA LLC

4.

•ر ر - -

 Ω

ரு. பா

1. Mar. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

Ł

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CAFE UNIDO SOUTH FLORIDA LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CAFE UNIDO SOUTH FLORIDA LLC.
- 2. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company are:

. 1451 W Cypress Creek Rd Suite 300 Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33309.

3. The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the limited liability company are:

Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. 515 E. Park Ave., 2nd Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301.

4. The limited liability company shall be manager-managed. The name and address of the initial manager of the limited liability company are:

Orlando Carvallo 603 Misty Oaks Ln Pompano Beach, FL 33069.

Dated: October 17, 2022

Orlando Carvallo, Manager

÷~

51 15

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, which has been designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization as registered agent for the limited liability company therein named, hereby agrees that (i) it accepts such appointment as registered agent and will accept service of process for and on behalf of said limited liability company, and (ii) it is familiar with and will comply with any and all laws relating to the complete and proper performance of the duties and obligations of a registered agent of a Florida limited liability company.

Dated: as of October 17, 2022

CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

Toyler Sur

By: Taylor Seay Title: Assistant Secretary